storm & sanitary sewer structure replacement; water
main replacement; water service replacement; and landscaping along various streets in
the City of Wheaton; and shall be designated as Section 13-00108-00-FP.

2. That there is hereby appropriated the sum of ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED
SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND dollars ($1,475,000.00) for the improvement of said
section from the municipality’s allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds.

3. That the work shall be done by contract; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified
copies of this resolution to the district office of the Department of Transportation.